- (	CENTRAL FAX CENTER
07 - 10 - 2006	D 732 321 3014 JUN 2 8; 2006 # 7/
Fr. 103271239	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Of 2005P08276US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Name of conveying party(les) Ned Cox	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Slemens Energy &amp; Automation, Inc.</u>
 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	_Yes X_No
3. Nature of conveyance:    AssignmentMerger    Security AgreementChange	Street Address: <u>3333 Old Milton Parkway</u> City: <u>Alpharetta</u> State: <u>Georgia</u> ZIP: <u>30005</u>
Other Other Execution Date: June 22, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?Yes _X_No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/430,762 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address;	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
<u>Siemens Corporation</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>170 Wood Avenue South</u> City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>0883</u>	8. Deposit Account No
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Benjamin M. Rubjn</u> Reg. No. 44,310 Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature Date Date

RECEIVED

07/07/2006 NJANA1 00000188 192179 11430762

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

-----PAGE 7/9 \* RCVD AT 6/28/2006 11:35:27 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-20 -----

PATENT REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0497

Atty. Dockey No. 2005P08276US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration; I, NED COX, residing at 121 Hill View Court, Gray, TN 37615, citizen of USA;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30005, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on May 6, 2006, Serial No. 11/430,762, entitled:

### DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COUPLING ELECTRICAL WIRING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and

1

## PATENT REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0498

Atty. Dockey No. 2005P08276US01

for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 6-22-0

State of

County of

Before me this <u>B</u> day of <u>Junk</u>, 2006, personally appeared before me, NED COX, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

):ss



Sittie Harres Horles Notary Public efficier 10-37-08

Please return the recorded assignment to: Elsa Keller, Legal Assistant Intellectual Property Department Siemens Corporation Customer No. 28524

2

PAGE 9/9 \* RCVD AT 6/28/2006 11:35:27 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

PATENT REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0499

Day : Wednesday

Date: 7/5/2006 Time: 07:56:02

# PALM INTRANET

# **Application Number Information**

Application Number: <b>11/430762</b> Assignments	Examiner Number: 00000 /	
Filing or 371(c) Date: 05/09/2006	Group Art Unit: <u>3725</u>	IFW IMAGE
Effective Date: 05/09/2006	Class/Subclass: 241/188.200	
Application Received: 05/10/2006	Lost Case: NO	
Patent Number:	Interference Number:	
Issue Date: 00/00/0000	Unmatched Petition: NO	
Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000	L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1	
Attorney Docket Number: 2005P08276US01	Third Level Review: NO	Secrecy Order: NO
Status: 19 / APPLICATION UNDERGOING	<b>G PREEXAM PROCESSING</b>	Status Date: 05/11/2006
Confirmation Number: 5626	Oral Hearing: NO	
Title of Invention: DEVICES, SYSTEMS, A WIRING	ND METHODS FOR COUPI	LING ELECTRICAL

Bar Code PALM Location Location Date Charge to Loc Charge to Name Employee Name Location Appln Contents Petition Info Atty/Agent Info **Continuity Data** Foreign Data Inve Info Search Another: Application# Search or Patent# Search PCT / Search / or PG PUBS # Search Attorney Docket # Search

Search

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

Bar Code #

http://expoweb1:8001/cgi-bin/expo/GenInfo/snquery.pl?APPL\_ID=11430762 7/5/2006 RECORDED: 06/28/2006 REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0500